
ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO
NEWS BULLETINSIN ENGLISH
oti ial =-_ ae
HIS list was recently revised. Only
those broadcasts known to be sched-
uled regularly are included, and even

these may not be guaranteed, since station
notices may often be out of date by the time
official advice has been received in New
Zealand.
We receive numerous notices of other
timings from listeners. This information is
appreciated, but it should be noted that news
broadcasts heard at times other than those
included in our list might easily be bulle-
tins interspersed through other programmes,

©

and cannot therefore always be included as
regular news broadcasts.
Obviously, all overseas news broadcasts
are not included. We have endeavoured to
select those for which there is reasonable
grounds to hope for good reception.
Reception is generally good at this time
of the year except that European: transmis-
sions may be less effective between 8 p.m.
and midnight. All times are New Zealand
Standard Time,

Time, N.Z~
Standard
A.M. Location’
00.00

00,00

00,00

00.00

00.15

00.30
we:
00.45

1.15

1,30

2.0
2.0
8.0

Delhi
Szechwan

Japan

San Francisco

Manila

Shanghai

Canton

Singapore

_
Manila

Penang

San Francisco

Rangoon
San Francisco

Call
VUD2

XGOY

jJZK
JZJ

KGEI

KZRM

FFZ

XGOK
ZHP
KZRH

ZHJ
KGEI
XYZ
KGEI

Metres

31.28

25.21

19.79

25.42

31.48

31.55

24.80

25.66

30.96

31.12

49.18

31.48

49.94

31.48

Mc/s
9.59

11.90

15.19

11.80

9.53

9.57

12.04

11.67

9.71

9.64

6.10

9.53

6.01

9.53

A.M.

3. 5

3.15

3.15

3.20

6.45

7.30*

7.30

7.30*

8.30

8.55

9. 0

10. 0

P.M,

2.30

2.30

3. 0

4.15

4.15
5.25

5.30*

6.30

7.30

7.45*

9,.25*

10.15

10.15

11. 0

*Reception satisfactory.

Location

Manchukuo

Madras

Paris

Delhi

Turkey

Paris

Moscow

Manchukuo

Japan

Manchukuo

Yugoslavia

Moscow

Szechwan

Pittsburgh

Schenectady ©

Philadelphia

Paris

Pittsburgh
New York

San Francisco

Manchukuo

Moscow

Paris

Tokio

Saigon

Manila

Singapore

Call

MTCY

VUM2

TPC8
TPA2

VUD2

TAP

TPA3
TPCS8

RW96

MTCY

JZJ
JZK

MTCY

YUD

9W96

XGOY

‘WPIT

WGEA

WCAB

TPB7
TPC

WPIT
WCBX
WCAB

KGEI

MTCY

RW96

TPA3

JVvw3

Saigon

KZRM

Metres

25.48

60.63

25.33
19.¢4

31.28

31.69

25.24
25.33

31.51

25.48

25.42

19.79

25.45

49.18

31.51

25.21

25.27

31.41

31.28

25.26

31.51

25.27

49.02

31.28

31.48

25.48

19.76

25.24

25.06

25.46

3.55

30.96

Mc/s

11.77

4.92

11.84

15.24

9.59

9.45

11.83

11.84

9.52

11,78

11.80

15.19

11.78

6.10

9.52

11.90

11.87

9.55

9.59

11.71

9.52

11.87

6.12

9.59

9.53

11.77

15.18

11.88

11.72

11.78

9.57

9.69

NEWS FROM
DAVENTRY

entry direct, this is a selection of stations best
heard in New Zealand at present, with thetimes of news bulletins placed in chronologicalorder. Where a selection of stations is available, they

are listed in order showing which is received best.

those listeners who wish to contact Dav-

Seasonal revision of frequencies is expected soon,

TIME CALL METRES M/CS COMMENTN.Z. Standard
a.m.
0.45 GSF 19.82 15.14 Summary

GSG 16.96 17.79 Summary
3.30 GSF 19.82 15.14 Full News

GSD 25.53 11.75 Full News
5.30 GSF 19.82 15.14 Full News

GSI 19.66 15.26 Full News
GSD 25.52 11.75 Full News

8.20 GSF 19.82 15.14 Summary
GSI 19.66 15.26 Summary
GSD 25.53 Ba Summary

9.15 GSD 25.53 kao Full News
GSC 31.32 09.58 Full News

Noon
12.0 GSE 25.29 11.86 Full News

GSF 31.55 09.51 Full News
p.m.
2.15 GSB 31.55 09.51 Summary

GSC 31.32 09.58 Summary
GSD 25.53 11.75 Summary

3.30 GSB 31.55 09.51 Full News
Gsc 31.32 09.58 Full News

;

GSD 25.53 11.75 Full News
5.45 GSB $1.53 , 09.51 Full News

GSD 25.53 11.75 Full News
GSI 19.66 15.26 Full News
GSP 19.60 15.31 Full News

7.30 GSB $1.55 09.51 Summary
GSD 25.53 11.75 Summary
GSI 19.66 15.26 Summary
GSP 19.60 15.31 Summary

11. 0 GSF 19.82 15.14 "Full News
GSG 16.86 17.79 Full News

AUSTRALIAN WORLD
SERVICE

Standard Time; and the list begins with thefirst broadcast, in the early evening:
6.30-8.30 p.m. VLQ 9.615 mc/s (31.2 metres)
To Northern Europe in Dutch, German, English (7.45
p-m.), and French.

11.30 p.m.-12.30a.m. VLQ5 9.68 (30.9)To North America (East Coast) in English.
12 mid.-12.30 a.m. VLR 9.58 (31.3)
To Japan, China Coast, and Philippines in English.

12.45 a.m.-1.15 a.m. VLQ 9.615 (31.2)
To India in English.

1.30 a.m.-12 noon. VLR 9.58 (31.3)
To Dutch East Indies, in English at 1.30 a.m., and Dutch,
3a.m.-4a.m. VLQ5 9.68 (30.9)
To North America (West Coast) in English.

5 a.m.-6.30a.m. VLQ2 11.87 (25.2)
To Southern Europe, in English at 5.15, and Italiag
and Spanish.

T:
the following list the times are New Zealand

YOU CAN BE SURE OFSHELL


