ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

THIS list was recently revised. Only those broadcasts known to be scheduled regularly are included, and even these may not be guaranteed, since station notices may often be out of date by the time official advice has been received in New Zealand.

We receive numerous notices of other timings from listeners. This information is appreciated, but it should be noted that news broadcasts heard at times other than those included in our list might easily be bulletins interspersed through other programmes, and cannot therefore always be included as regular news broadcasts.

Obviously, all overseas news broadcasts are not included. We have endeavoured to select those for which there is reasonable grounds to hope for good reception.

Reception is generally good at this time of the year except that European transmissions may be less effective between 8 p.m. and midnight. All times are New Zealand Standard Time.

Time, N.Z Standard

A.M.	Location :	Call	Metres	Mc/s
00.00	Delhi	VUD2	31.28	9.59
00.00	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
00.00	Japan	JZK	19.79	15.19
		J Z J	25.42	11.80
90.00	San Francisco	KGEI	31.48	9.53
00.15	Manila	KZRM	31.55	9.57
00.30	Shanghai	FFZ	24.80	12.04
07.77	Canton	XGOK	25.66	11.67
00.45	Singapore	ZHP	30.96	9.71
1.15	Manila	KZRĦ	31.12	9.64
1.30	Penang	ZHJ	49.18	6.10
2. 0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.48	9.53
2. 0	Rangoon	XYZ	49.94	6.01
3 . 0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.48	9.53

A.M.	Location	Call	Metres	Mc/s	
3. 5	Manchukuo	MTCY	2 5.48	11.77	
3.1 5	Madras	VUM2	60.63	4.92	
3.15	Paris	TPC8	25 .33	11.84	
		TPA2	19.03	15.24	
3.20	Delhi	VUD2	31.28	9 .59	
6.45	Turkey	TAP	31.69	9.45	
7. G	Paris	TPA3	25.24	11.83	
		TPC8	2 5.33	11.84	
7.30*	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52	
7.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11,78	
7.30*	Јарап	J Z J	25.42 11.80		
		JZK	19.79	15.19	
8.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.4 8	11.78	
8.55	Yugoslavia	YUD	49.18	6.10	
9. 0	Moscow	9 W96	31.51	9.52	
10. 0	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	1 1.90	
P. M.	·				
2.30	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87	
2.30	Schenectady	WGEA	31.41	9.55	
3, 0	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59	
4.15	Paris	TPB7	25 .26	11.71	
		TPC	31.51	9.52	
4.15	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87	
5.25	New York	WCBX	49.02	6.12	
ļ		WCAB	31.28	9.59	
5.30*	San Francisco	KGEI	31,48	9.53	
6.30	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77	
7.30	Moscow	RW96	19.76	15 .18	
7.45*	Paris P	TPA3	25.24	11.88	
9.25*	Tokio	JVW3	25.06	11.72	
10.15	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78	
10.15	Manila	KZRM	3.55	9.57	
11. 0	Singapore	ZHP	30.96	9 .69	
*Reception satisfactory.					

NEWS FROM **DAVENTRY**

OR those listeners who wish to contact Daventry direct, this is a selection of stations best heard in New Zealand at present, with the times of news bulletins placed in chronological order. Where a selection of stations is available, they are listed in order showing which is received best.

Seasonal revision of frequencies is expected soon.

TIME	CALL	METRES	M/CS	COMMENT			
N.Z. Standard							
a.m.				C			
0.45	GSF	19.82	15.14	Summary			
	GSG	16.96	17.79	Summary			
3.30	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News			
5.30	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News			
	GSI	19.66	15.26	Full News			
	GSD	25.52	11.75	Full News			
8.20	GSF	19.82	15.14	Summar y			
	GSI	19.66	15.26	Summary			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Summary			
9.15	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fuli News			
	GSC	31.32	09.58	Full News			
Noon			** **	Full News			
12 0	GSE	25.29	11.86	Full News			
	GSF	31.55	09.51	Full News			
p.m.		24 55	09.51	Summary			
2.15	GSB	31.55		-			
	GSC	31.32	09.58	Summary			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Summary			
3.30	GSB	31.55	09.51	Full News			
	GSC	31.32	09.58	Full News			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News			
5.45	GSB	31.55	09.51	Full News			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Full News			
	GSI	19.66	15.26	Full News			
	GSP	19.60	15.31	Full News			
7.30	GSB	31.55	09.51	Summary			
	GSD	25.53	11.75	Summary			
	GSI	19.66	15.26	Summary			
	GSP	19.60	15.31	Summary			
11. 0	GSF	19.82	15.14	Full News			
	GSG	16.86	17.79	Full News			

AUSTRALIAN WORLD SERVICE

N the following list the times are New Zealand Standard Time; and the list begins with the first broadcast, in the early evening:

6.30-8.30 p.m. VLQ 9.615 mc/s (31.2 metres)
To Northern Europe in Dutch, German, English (7.45 p.m.), and French.

p.m.), and French.

11.30 p.m.-12.30 a.m. VLQ5 9.68 (30.9)
To North America (East Coast) in English.

12 mid.-12.30 a.m. VLR 9.58 (31.3)
To Japan, China Coast, and Philippines in English.

12.45 a.m.-1.15 a.m. VLQ 9.615 (31.2)
To India in English.

1.30 a.m.-12 noon. VLR 9.58 (31.3)
To Dutch East Indies, in English at 1.30 a.m., and Dutch,

3 a.m.-4 a.m. VLQ5 9.68 (30.9)
To North America (West Coast) in English.

5 a.m.-6.30 a.m. VLQ2 11.87 (25.2)
To Southern Europe, in English at 5.15, and Italian and Spanish.

YOU CAN BE SURE OF SHELL